
 

 

Ryedale District Council, Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 7HH 
Tel: 01653 600666  Fax: 01653 696801 
www.ryedale.gov.uk  working with you to make a difference 
 
 

 

1 Emergency Evacuation Procedure.    

 The Chairman to inform Members of the Public of the emergency evacuation 
procedure. 
 

2 Apologies for absence   
 

 

3 Minutes from the meeting held on the 11 December 2014  (Pages 3 - 4) 
 

 

4 Urgent Business    

 To receive notice of any urgent business which the Chairman considers should be 
dealt with at the meeting as a matter of urgency by virtue of Section 100B(4)(b) of 
the Local Government Act 1972. 
 

5 Declarations of Interest    

 Members to indicate whether they will be declaring any interests under the Code of 
Conduct. 
 
Members making a declaration of interest at a meeting of a Committee or Council 
are required to disclose the existence and nature of that interest.  This requirement is 
not discharged by merely declaring a personal interest without further explanation.  
 

6 Delivering the Council Plan Report January 2015  (Pages 5 - 12) 
 

 

7 Customer Complaints Q3 2014-15  (Pages 13 - 14) 
 

 

8 Decisions from other Committees  (Pages 15 - 18)  

 Policy and Resources Committee held on 5 February 2015. 
 

 

 

 
Please Contact 

 
Will Baines 

 
Extension 

 
228 

 
Date of Publication 

 
11 February 2015 

 
E Mail 

 
will.baines@ryedale.gov.uk 

 

 
 
OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
Thursday 19 February 2015 at 6.30 pm 
  
Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 
 
 

     Agenda 
 

Public Document Pack



 
 
 

 

9 Exempt Information    

 In accordance with Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the public be 
excluded from the meeting for the following items of business on the grounds that it 
involves the likely disclosure of exempt information. 
 
Item 10 (Annex D) and Item 11 is considered to be exempt as defined in Paragraph 
7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972, as the information 
relates to any action taken or to be taken in connection with the prevention, 
investigation or prosecution of crime. 
 
 

10 Safer Ryedale Update  (Pages 19 - 88) 
 

 

11 Ryedale Crime Update  (Pages 89 - 90) 
 

 

12 Any other business that the Chairman decides is urgent.    

 On the conclusion of the formal meeting, Members will now meet as a task group. 
 



�

����������	
������	������������ �� ����
��������������������

�
�

�
����������	
������	������������

�
���
������	����������������
���������� ����	�
�	�����
��������������������
�
�����	��

�
��	���������!������"�#�!	
�����������	��	������	������$�	��� ��������
��%&���'
�������	(��	
�)��	���*���%�������	(�
�
�	�����	
�	���

�
+�����	� ���,��	� %����� !����	� -��$�����(��  �**��� .����� %����� !����	� -��$�����(��
��������������.�����	��
�	��	
�#�	���)�**����
�
�
��	����

�
�/� ������������������	���

�
!,���*����0�������	���������������
�0������	��������)��
��	
���,��1�
�
�

2�� ��	����������������	�����
��	����������������� !�
�
�����������	�����0����������	*��0���������������	
������	���������������
�
�	� �� �������� ����� ��� �,,����
� �	
� ��*	�
� ��� ���� �������	� ��� �� ��������
�����
1��
�
�

2�� "���	��#��	����
�
���� ����0� 34������� ����	
�
�  ������� �0� ����  ������ ��
�� �0� ��	
����
����	*� ��� ������*��� �	
� ���00� �	
� �	*�*�	*� ����� ����� �	� �	� �,,��,������
��		��� �	
� �	�� ����� 	
��,�	�� ���� ����� ���,���� ������	� �� ����� ���
����	��������*��
�������*����	��	�1�
�
�

2�� $���������	������	�������
�
�����������	��
���������	���0��	������1��
�
�

25� $�������	��������	�������	�%������&���������� !�
�
��	��
���
�6���,�����0���������0�34������1��
�

$������	�
�����������,��������������
1��
�

�

Public Document Pack Agenda Item 3

Page 3



�
�
�

�

�

����������	
������	������������ �� ����
��������������������

�
�

�
�

2�� ���������������	���'���� !( )�
�
��	��
���
�6���,�����0�����7��	�����,,���� �	�*��1��
�

$������	�
�

����� ��������
[...]
���"� ����..��&������.�������=.�	������	��	-����B3���3�>��
�
!�&"� ����..��&����������0�����+� ������;�	������&�����0�	�	��������	������B���#�

0�	
�	-�����0����0���������.�����.��-������!.���-��.��923���0�������.���">�
�
!&"� ���	��������0�	�	�����.��8�����	�0�������?�9�:����6?���!�		�=�;"2�
�
!&�"� ����� �������	���� �����	��� �	������ �	����	������=� 0�������?�9��	
�����.�� ����

�00��� �0� ���	���� ��=� ����C�� $��	�� �	
� ����� ���� ��	��������	� ��� ���� +� � �����
;�	������&�������
���
��������	�������
�00���	����	��	����2�

�
�
1���	-������
�
��0���
���-��	��
������	���	�
�
���	�����������#��	
��	
�� ���D����
������������&�����-��	�������������	
����	�
��������
�
2�

Page 17



�
�
�

�

��������	
������������������� /� ����
�������������������

�
�

�

��� $5������	��������	�
�

������	�
�
����� ���� .������ 	��� ��� �=���
�
� 0���� ���������	-� 0��� ��	�
������	� �0� ���� 0���� �	-�
����2�

�
�

��� "����������������/���	��"�������	��������	���	����
�
��	�
���
�:���.�����0��������
��0����.������)��&����
�

�������	
����	�������	����
�
��������	��������������	
�
�����..��&�*�
�
!�"���������#���	-��%���������
�0����9�)�.������������� ����	��)�	
����.�	�	-�
�
!��"��������&�������	0�������	�.��	�������������
��	����#���	-�
�
1���	-������
�
9�0���
3�����	���	�

�
�
�

��� �	�����������	������������������	�
���
��������	�6�
�
���������	-�	��������0���-�	�����	������������	-�����
����72���.�2�
�
�

Page 18



SCRUTINY  19 FEBRUARY 2015 
 

 

 
 
  
 
 
 

 
PART A:   MATTERS DEALT WITH UNDER DELEGATED POWERS  
 
REPORT TO:   SCRUTINY 
 
DATE:    19 FEBRUARY 2015 
 
REPORT OF THE:  HEAD OF ECONOMY AND HOUSING 
    JULIAN RUDD 
 
TITLE OF REPORT: SAFER RYEDALE UPDATE 
 
WARDS AFFECTED:  ALL  
 

 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT 
 
1.1 To inform Members of the progress towards delivery of the 2014/15 Safer Ryedale 

Action Plan. 
 
1.2 To present the Joint Strategic Intelligence Assessment (JSIA) to Members and to 

seek Member views on the Ryedale additions. 
 
1.3 To inform Members of the current Police and Crime Commissioner funding 

agreement to tackle Anti Social Behaviour in Ryedale. 
 
2.0 RECOMMENDATION 
 
2.1 It is recommended that Members note the report and appendices and provide 

feedback to Officers. 
 
3.0 REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION 
 
3.1 The Police and Justice Act 2006 placed a statutory duty on local authorities to put in 

place arrangements for crime and disorder scrutiny committees, the statutory function 
of the committee being to review, scrutinise and report on the decisions made and 
action taken by responsible authorities relating to crime and disorder issues under 
the Crime and Disorder Act 1998. 

 
3.2 The Overview and Scrutiny Committee was designated as the Ryedale District 

Council’s crime and disorder overview and scrutiny committee in July 2009. To 
undertake this function, it was resolved to receive reports from the Safer Ryedale 
Partnership. (Minute 42(b) refers.) 

 
4.0 SIGNIFICANT RISKS 
 

Agenda Item 10

Page 19



SCRUTINY  19 FEBRUARY 2015 
 

 

4.1 Risks are outlined in the Risk Matrix in appendix A. 
 
REPORT 
 
5.0 BACKGROUND AND INTRODUCTION 
 
5.1 The North Yorkshire Community Safety Partnership has now been established. 

Within this context, the Safer Ryedale Delivery Team meet approximately 4 times per 
annum to review progress towards delivery of the Safer Ryedale Partnership Plan. A 
‘family tree’ diagram is included in Annex B 

 
5.2 The JSIA 2014 is a ‘refreshed’ version of the 2013 document’. It has been presented 

to the North Yorkshire Community Safety Partnership.   
 
5.3 The document is classified as ‘Restricted’ and therefore may be circulated freely 

within law enforcement and also to partners and partnerships where Information 
Sharing Agreements are in place and registered with the Force Information Manager, 
Legal and Compliance Directorate.  This is not a public document and is exempt from 
the Freedom of Information Act 2000 under Section 3
[...]
milies with a history of alcohol or drug 
abuse, are referred to DSF.   There have been 3 School Maps in this quarter and no referrals to 
Cambridge Centre from the group. 
Qtr 2 – There have been no young people identified at MAPS that are highlighted as having a 
particular drug or alcohol problem. There are however, some in need of extra support because of 
the effects of their parents drinking or drug habits. These young people have been referred to the 
relevant agencies.  
 Qtr 3 – No new referrals to MAPS with regard to alcohol related individuals or family members. One 
family in Norton, whose father is of concern in relation to alcohol, and the knock on effect of the 
children. This case has been referred to Children’s Social Care and DSF. 

 

 
 
 

 

P
age 44



Agenda Item 10

Page 45

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted



Page 80

This page is intentionally left blank



JSIA UPDATES 2015 - RYEDALE 

 

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT AND LOCAL PRIORITIES 

A variety of approaches are used to engage with our community such as Community & 
Police (CAP) meetings which are held quarterly in four areas of the district  and regular 
Neighbourhood Watch meetings are attended and supported by Safer Ryedale.  Safer 
Ryedale undertakes an annual street survey including those residents that are harder to 
reach such as Next Steps, Ryedale Disability Action Group, Youth Groups, Y3A, Ryedale 
Special Families and the Older People’s Forum. 
 
RISK AND VULNERABILITY 

Domestic Abuse / Violence 
 
Domestic abuse is one of the four priorities for Safer Ryedale.  The Making Safe Scheme 
and awareness raising activity is delivered Ryedale wide.  The focus is  to increase the 
number of victims reporting domestic abuse.  
 
SAFER ROADS 

Due to the rurality of Ryedale road safety is one of our four main priorities.  Seasonal 
campaigns are carried out in conjunction with the 95 Alive Partnership such as D
[...]
. 

Funding Allocation Expenditure 

Budget Item Description 
Amount of funding 

allocated 
Actual Expenditure 

Quarter 1 
Total Expenditure to 

date 

Crime & Disorder Officer (0.625 FTE) £20,001 £3,333.50 £3,333.50 

Totals £20,001 £3,333.50 £3,333.50 

 

 

P
age 87



 

Page 88



Agenda Item 11

Page 89

By virtue of paragraph(s) 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted



Page 90

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 Minutes from the meeting held on the 11 December 2014
	6 Delivering the Council Plan Report January 2015
	7 Customer Complaints Q3 2014-15
	8 Decisions from other Committees
	10 Safer Ryedale Update
	1a H EI - Safer Ryedale Annex A RSIK
	1b H EI S Safer Ryedale Annex B Structure Chart Dec 14
	1c H EI Safer Ryedale Annex C Q3 Performance 14-15
	1d H EI EXEMPT Safer Ryedale  JSIA 2014 refresh Annex D
	1eH EI - Safer Ryedale Annex E Safer Ryedale  JSIA amendments
	1f H EI Safer Ryedale Annex F PCC Q1 Performance rept

	11 Ryedale Crime Update



Minutes of the meeting


 

Overview and Scrutiny Committee 1 Thursday 19 February 2015 

 
 

 
Overview and Scrutiny Committee 

 
Held at Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 
on Thursday 19 February 2015 
 
Present 

 
Councillors  Acomb, Mrs Shields (Vice-Chairman), Wainwright (Chairman) and Ward 
 
In Attendance 

 
Will Baines and Janet Waggott 
 
 
Minutes 

 
69 Apologies for absence 

 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Paul Andrews, 
Collinson, Cussons and Raper. 
 

70 Minutes from the meeting held on the 11 December 2014 
 
 

Decision 
 
That the minutes of the meeting of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee held 
on the 11 December 2014 be approved and signed by the Chairman as a 
correct record. 

 
 

71 Urgent Business 
 
There were no items of urgent business. 
 

72 Declarations of Interest 
 
Councillor Mrs Shields declared an personal, non-pecuniary but not prejudicial 
interest in item 10 as she is a Member of the NYCC.  
 

73 Delivering the Council Plan Report January 2015 
 
Considered – Report of the Chief Executive. 
 

Decision 
 
That the report be received. 

 
 

74 Customer Complaints Q3 2014-15 



 
 
 

 

 

Overview and Scrutiny Committee 2 Thursday 19 February 2015 

 
 

 
Considered – Report of the Business Support Manager. 
 

Decision 
 
That Members accept the report. 

 
 

75 Decisions from other Committees 
 
The minutes of the Policy and Resources Committee held on the 5 February 
2015 were presented.  
 

Decision 
 
That the minutes be received. 

 
 

76 Exempt Information 
 
Resolved 
 
That under Section 100(A)(4) of the Local Government Act 1972 that the 
public be excluded from the meeting for the following item as there will be a 
likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in Paragraph 7 of Part 1 of 
Schedule 12A of the Act 1972, as the information relates to any action taken 
or to be taken in connection with the prevention, investigation or prosecution of 
crime. 
 

77 Safer Ryedale Update 
 
Considered – Report of the Head of Economy and Infrastructure. 
 

Decision 
 
That the report and appendices be noted. 

 
 

78 Ryedale Crime Update 
 
Considered. 
 

Decision 
 
That the figures be noted. 

 
 



 
 
 

 

 

Overview and Scrutiny Committee 3 Thursday 19 February 2015 

 
 

79 Any other business that the Chairman decides is urgent. 
 
There being no other business, the meeting closed at 7:50pm. 
 


